

ESHB 1297 - S AMD

By Senator Wilson, L.

WITHDRAWN 04/11/2021

1 On page 3, line 26, after "(i)" strike "\$500" and insert "\$200"

2 On page 3, line 27, after "(ii)" strike "\$650" and insert "\$600"

3 On page 3, line 28, after "(iii)" strike "\$800" and insert  
4 "\$1,000"

5 On page 3, line 29, after "(iv)" strike "\$950" and insert  
6 "\$1,400"

EFFECT: Modifies refund payouts as follows:

(1) For eligible persons with no qualifying children, \$500 is replaced with \$200;

(2) For eligible persons with one qualifying child, \$650 is replaced with \$600;

(3) For eligible persons with two qualifying children, \$800 is replaced with \$1,000; and

(4) For eligible persons with three or more qualifying children, \$950 is replaced with \$1,400.

--- END ---